http://JUDIS.NIC IN SUPREME COURT OF | NDI A Page 1 of 1

CASE NO. :
Appeal (civil) 1321 of 2008

PETI TI ONER
SARASU

RESPONDENT:
BABY P.N. AND ORS

DATE OF JUDGVENT: 11/02/2008

BENCH
S.B. SINHA & V. S. SI RPURKAR

JUDGVENT:
JUDGVENT
ORDER

CIVIL APPEAL NO 1321 OF 2008
[Arising out of SLP(C) No.21635/2006]

Leave granted.
Havi ng heard the 1 earned counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion that in the
present case, the proper multiplier which should have been applied was 16. The tota
amount payabl e in favour of the appellant, therefore, should have been Rs. 48, 000/ -
bei ng 50% of Rs.96,000/-. Keeping inview the nature of injury suffered by the
appel l ant, we are of 'the opinion that the anbunt of Rs.14,000/- granted under the
head "Pai n" shoul d be enhanced to Rs.25,000/- The amount awarded in favour of the
appel  ant shall carry an interest payable at the rate of 9 per cent per annum W
di rect accordingly.

The appeal is disposed of with the aforenentioned direction




